
Hallenspielplan  Neu-Ulm, Realschulhalle Muthenhölzle  ( 250262 )
Albert-Schweizer-Str. 14
89231   Neu-Ulm

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 03.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

ÜBOL MC

TSF Ludwigsfeld

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

TSV Schongau

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

JSG Alpsee-Grünten

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SC Ichenhausen

TSV Schongau

JSG Alpsee-Grünten

SC Ichenhausen

SC Ichenhausen

JSG Alpsee-Grünten

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SC Ichenhausen

TSV Schongau

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

JSG Alpsee-Grünten

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Schongau

22:12

11:6

13:19

12:6

16:10

9:6

11:10

11:14

13:19

13:11

Sa. 31.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

ÜBOL WB

ÜBOL WB

ÜBOL WB

ÜBOL WB

ÜBOL WB

ÜBOL WB

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Trudering

SSV Schrobenhausen

SG Süd/Blumenau

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SSV Schrobenhausen

SG Süd/Blumenau

TSV Trudering

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SG Süd/Blumenau

TSV Trudering

8:7

13:13

12:12

12:12

5:14

5:11

So. 21.09.2025 10:00 BL wC TSF Ludwigsfeld TSV Aichach 43:30

So. 28.09.2025 13:30

15:30

BOL MA

BL mC

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

TSV Neusäss

36:38

28:40

So. 12.10.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Niederraunau III

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Niederraunau III

TV Gundelfingen

TSF Ludwigsfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

BOL WB

BL wC

BOL MA

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Wertingen

BHC Königsbr.09

30:27

40:41

31:34

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 26.10.2025 11:30

13:15

17:00

BL mC

BL mB

BOL WB

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TV Gundelfingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

HSG Schwab/kirchen

38:31

32:22

14:39

So. 16.11.2025 12:00

13:00

14:00

15:15

17:00

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

BL wC

BOL MA

TSF Ludwigsfeld

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen
II

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen
II

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SV Mering

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

12:19

13:13

15:11

38:22

30:35

So. 23.11.2025 12:00

16:00

BL mB

BL mC

TSV Niederraunau II

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Meitingen

17:34

60:28

So. 07.12.2025 09:00

10:45

12:30

14:15

BL mC

BOL WB

BL wC

BOL MA

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SC Ichenhausen

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

TSV Schwabmünchen II (a.K.)

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll

44:32

21:53

36:49

49:35

So. 14.12.2025 09:00 BOL MA TSF Ludwigsfeld TV Gundelfingen 0:0

So. 11.01.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SC Vöhringen

TV Gundelfingen

SC Vöhringen

TV Gundelfingen

TSF Ludwigsfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 09:00

10:45

12:30

14:15

16:15

BL mC

BL wC

BOL WB

BOL MA

BL mB

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Göggingen (a.K.)

JSG Friedberg-Kissing II

SG Kaufbeuren/Neugablonz

TSV Bobingen

Leipheim/Silheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0
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Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.02.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:15

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

Bezirksliga
mD

BOL WB

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Wertingen

TSV Schwabmünchen II

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Wertingen

TSV Schwabmünchen II

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SV Mering

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 09:00

10:45

12:30

14:30

BL mC

BL wC

BOL MA

BL mB

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

JSG Burlafingen/Straß

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Friedberg

Dietmannsried/Altusried

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 10:00

11:45

15:30

BOL WB

BL mB

BL mC

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSV Ottobeuren

TSV Niederraunau II

BHC Königsbr.09 II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 13:15 BOL MA TSF Ludwigsfeld TSV Neusäss 0:0

So. 15.03.2026 11:00

12:45

BOL WB

BL wC

TSF Ludwigsfeld

TSF Ludwigsfeld

HF Scheyern

HF Scheyern

0:0

0:0


